

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

*(Through Virtual Mode)*

HCP 112/2025

IKHLAS SHAFI GANIE

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Mohammad Haseeb, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

29.01.2026

Adjourned at request.

List on 12.02.2026, on which date detention record be kept available  
by the respondents.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

29.01.2026

*Ishaq*