

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 112/2025

IKHLAS SHAFI GANIE.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Malik, Advocate with
Mr. Salfi Izhar Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illiyas Nazir Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

08-05-2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Detention record has been produced.

Reserved for Judgment.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08-05-2026

Shaista-PS